

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:         | 19-0   | 820 Versio                                 | <b>n:</b> 1   | Name:                  | Grant Agreement (Individual) and Da<br>Agreement- Project Lead the Way - I<br>Linked Learning Office |           |  |  |
|-----------------|--|--|---|------------------------|--|-----------|--|--|
| Туре:           | Agre   | Agreement or Contract                      |   | Status:                | Passed   |           |  |  |
| File created:   | 4/16/2019  |  | In control:   | Chief Academic Officer |  |           |  |  |
| On agenda:      | 6/26/  | /2019                                      |   | Final action           | : 6/26/2019  |           |  |  |
| Enactment date: | 6/26/  | /2019                                      |   | Enactment              | <b>#:</b> 19-1053  |           |  |  |
| Title:          | Cond   | ditions, Addendum<br>t the costs for state | he Board of Education of an individual Grant Agreement, including Terms and<br>ddendum to Project Lead the Way (PLTW) Terms and Conditions, accepting amounts, t<br>ts for stated purpose at the following schools, for term June 1, 2019 through May 31, |                        |  |           |  |  |
|                 | :<br>School(s) Amount Purpose<br>McClymonds High School \$7<br>Engineering Program<br>Oakland High School \$10,000.0<br>Program                          |  |   | \$10,000.00            | Offset the cost associated with the PL   |           |  |  |
|                 |  |  |   | 0.00 Offs              | set the cost associated with the PLTW Eng  | lineering |  |  |
|                 | West Oakland Middle \$3000.<br>Madison Park Primary \$10,00  |  |   |                        | et the cost associated with the PLTW Gat<br>set the cost associated with the PLTW Lau                |           |  |  |
|                 | Total \$40,000.00 *******************************  |  |   |                        |  |           |  |  |
|                 | and a Data Sharing Agreement between Project Lead the Lead The Way, Indianapolis, Indiana and District, for the term June 1, 2018 through June 30, 2020. |  |   |                        |  |           |  |  |
| Sponsors:       |  |  |   |                        |  |           |  |  |
| Indexes:        |  |  |   |                        |  |           |  |  |
| Code sections:  |  |  |   |                        |  |           |  |  |
| Attachments:    | 1. 19-0820 Grant Agreement (Individual) and Data Sharing Agreement- Project Lead the Way - High<br>School Linked Learning Office                         |  |   |                        |  |           |  |  |
| Contact:        | Rebecca.Lacocque@ousd.org  |  |   |                        |  |           |  |  |
| Date            | Ver.   | Action By                                  |   |                        | Action   | Result    |  |  |
| 6/26/2019       | 1  | Board of Education                         | on  |                        | Adopted on the General Consent Report  | Pass      |  |  |

Approval by the Board of Education of an individual Grant Agreement, including Terms and Conditions, Addendum to Project Lead the Way (PLTW) Terms and Conditions, accepting amounts, to offset the costs for stated purpose at the following schools, for term June 1, 2019 through May 31, 2020:

| School(s)              | Amount      | Purpose   |
|------------------------|-------------|---|
| McClymonds High School | \$10,000.00 | Offset the cost associated with<br>the PLTW Engineering Program |
| Oakland High School    | \$10,000.00 | Offset the cost associated with<br>the PLTW Engineering Program |
| West Oakland Middle    | \$3000.00   | Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Gateway Program        |

## File #: 19-0820, Version: 1

| Madison Park Primary | · · ·       | Offset the cost associated with the PLTW Launch Program |
|----------------------|-------------|---|
|                      |             |   |
| Total                | \$40,000.00 | ******  |

and a Data Sharing Agreement between Project Lead the Lead The Way, Indianapolis, Indiana and District, for the term June 1, 2018 through June 30, 2020.